

Sh. Ramesh Khaneja vs. Executive Engineer

Exe. Pet. No. 04 of 2024

28.03.2024 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondent.

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional
Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. As
prayed for, list after six weeks. Reply be filed in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 28, 2024
(narender)