

**Sh. Ramesh Khaneja Vs. Executive Engineer
Exe. Pt. No. 04 of 2024**

14.06.2024 Present: Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent.

Objections not filed. Learned Additional Advocate
General prays for and is granted four weeks' more time to
file objection. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 14, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)