

**Ramesh Khaneja v. Executive Engineer I &
PH Division Bilaspur, H.P.
Ex. Petition No.4 of 2024**

31.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner informs the Court that the appeal preferred under Section 37 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1966 has been dismissed by the Hon'ble Division Bench on 30.12.2024. He has referred to the said order, which is appended with the rejoinder also. On the request of learned counsel for the parties, the case is ordered to be listed on 23.04.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 31, 2026
(*Vinod*)