

**Ramesh Khaneja Vs. Executive Engineer I&PH Division,
Bilaspur, H.P.**

Execution Petition No.4 of 2024

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner informs the Court that the Special Leave Petition preferred by the respondent against the judgment of the Hon'ble Division Bench stands dismissed by the Hon'ble Apex Court in terms of order dated 12.01.2026.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that the matter be taken up after three weeks, so that in the meanwhile the Award in issue can be complied with.

As prayed for, list on **19.06.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 23, 2026
(Rishi)